



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

CRLA No. 75 of 2026

Krushna Chandra Das

....

Appellant

Mr. Prakash Chandra Sethi, Advocate

-versus-

**Joint Director, Enforcement
Directorate, Bhubaneswar**

....

Respondent

Mr. Rajat Kumar Panda, Advocate

CORAM:

THE HON'BLE MISS JUSTICE SAVITRI RATHO

ORDER

13.02.2026

Order No.

02.

(Through hybrid mode)

I.A. Nos. 475 of 2026 & 477 of 2026

1. Both the I.As have been filed for amendment.
2. Learned counsel for the Petitioner wants to withdraw both the I.As in order to file properly constituted applications.
- 3 Prayer is allowed. I.A. Nos.475 of 2026 and 477 of 2026 are disposed of as withdrawn granting the aforesaid liberty.

CRLA No.75 of 2026

4. List the CRLA on 28.02.2026 as prayed for along with CRLA No.77 of 2026.

**(Savitri Ratho)
Judge**

RKS