



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

**CRLA No. 75 of 2026**

**Krushna Chandra Das**

....

**Appellant**

*Mr. Prakash Chandra Sethi, Advocate*

*-versus-*

**Joint Director, Enforcement  
Directorate, Bhubaneswar**

....

**Respondent**

*Mr. Rajat Kumar Panda,  
Retainer Counsel, ED*

**CORAM:**

**THE HON'BLE MISS JUSTICE SAVITRI RATHO**

**ORDER**

**25.02.2026**

**Order No.**

04.

(Through hybrid mode)

**I.A. No. 533 of 2026**

1. This is an application for amendment of the Appeal.
2. As this I.A. is not in order, learned counsel for the Appellant wants to withdraw this I.A. in order to file an application in proper format.
3. Accordingly, the I.A. is disposed of as withdrawn.

**CRLA No.75 of 2026**

4. List this case on 10.03.2026 along with CRLA No.77 of 2026.
5. I.A. for amendment in proper format, shall be filed by 07.03.2026 as undertaken, after serving copy thereof on the learned counsel for the Respondent.

**(Savitri Ratho)  
Judge**

RKS